

ASSI



ER SHEET

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0142

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party: a) David H. Ziger 1.
- Name and address of receiving party:

۷.	Name and address of receiving party.								
	a)	Name:				merica Corpora	tion		
	b)	Address:	1251 Avenue						
			New York, N	lew Yor	k 1002	20-1104			
3.	Nature of conveyance								
	\boxtimes	Assignment			Merg	ger			
	\Box	Security Agre	ement	П	Chan	nge of Name			
	Ħ	Other		Ħ		nse Agreement			
	سا								
	Execution Date: June 26, 2000								
	Encou	ition Dute. Jun	0 2 0, 2 000	0	966	06374			
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: Not yet assigned								
٦.	Application Number of Latent Number. Not yet assigned								
	The ti	tla af tha naw a	unnlication is:	A DD A D	ATTIC	AND METHO	D EOD		
COM						ONS ACROSS		AACIZ	
COM	PENSA	TING CRITIC	AL DIMENSI	ON DE	VIAIN	UNS ACRUSS.	PHOTO	VIASK	
_	D1	1 11	1	•	41.1. 1.				
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:								
				~•					
Raymis H. Kim									
	MARTINE PENILLA & KIM, LLP								
	710 Lakeway Drive, Suite 170								
	Sunnyvale, CA 94086								
	Tel. No. (408) 749-6904								
Fax No.: (408) 749-6901									
			`						
6.	Total	number of appl	ications and pa	atents in	volved	l: 1			
	10000								
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
, .	10141	100 (37 011103.	11). <u>\$ 10.00</u>						
	\square	Enclosed							
	Ħ		he charged to	Denosit	A cco	unt No. 50-0805	:		
		(Order No. V	_	Deposit			,		
		(Older No. <u>v</u>	<u>111F33U)</u>	_	/ 8 8	ļ •			
0	Tatha	haat af myr len	aviladas and h	aliaf the			n is tmis	and samuat	
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the pregoing information is true and and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	and ar	ny attached cop	y is a true copy	y or the	orgena	ii document.			
					ig				
		20.00			8 .	W .			
Date:	June 2	28, 2000		Kay	2 3 ~	, Lim			
				Rayın		Cim, Esq.			
				Regis	tr a ion	No. 39,462			
					룘				
					& ≖	!			
Attorney Docket No. VTI1P330 (Revised 01/96)									
					% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %				
					တ် တိ	š	DV.	TENT	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Accompanying Application)

Whereas I the undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR COMPENSATING CRITICAL DIMENSION DEVIATIONS ACROSS PHOTOMASK

(Atty. Docket No: <u>VTI1P330</u>) for which I have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Philips Electronics</u>, North America Corp., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of Americas, New York, New York 10020-1104, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application based upon, and Patent (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitutes or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1) Signature:

Typed Name: David H. Zige

La SE Date: 6/26/00

Attorney Docket No. VTI1P330

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0143